water & sanitation

Department:
Water and Sanitation
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: M Moshodi

Telephone: 071 852 8587

Reference: 6/2/2/6
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 444

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 25 FEBRUARY 2022
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 04)

444. Ms S A Buthelezi (IFP) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

What are the (a) current unfinished water and sanitation infrastructure projects in each province, (b) reasons for the delays in the completion of the specified projects, (c) proposed and/or implemented interventions and (d) projected completion dates of the projects?
NW509E

---00000---

MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

Projects that are incomplete are indicated in Annexure A below as follows;(a) grant funded projects, (b) augmentation projects and, (c) the bucket eradication projects.

--00000---

DRAFT REPLY: RECOMMENDED/ NOT RECOMMENDED.LAMENDED

DR SEAN PHILLIPS
DIRECTO -G7NERAL

DATE: 3t/ ¢y | L
\
DRAFT REPLY: APPROVED/ NOT APPROVED/ AMENDED

MR'SENZO MCI‘A MP
MlNISTER OF 7ATER A D SANITATION

DATE: c W [/o9va
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 444 NW509E -
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